. Lee County Board Of County Commissioners
- Agenda ltem Summary Blue Sheet No. 20020297

1. REQUESTED MOTION:

ACTION REQUESTED:
Approve Change Order No. 1 with Subaqueous Services Inc.., under contract #2026 (B-02-06) BROADWAY & HOGUE CHANNEL
DREDGING, in the amount of $86,640.00, for a revised total contract amount of $328,190.00.

WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY: Pursuant to Lee County Contract Manual, approved on September 25, 2001, Board approval is
required for Change Orders in excess of $50,000.00.

WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: To amend the specifications of removal amounts from 11,700 cubic yards to a total of 21,572
cubic yards of material and to amend specification for dredge footprint.

2. DEPARTMENTAL CATEGORY: 3. MEETING DATE:
08 Natural Resources
COMMISSION DISTRICT #: ( ’, 9 /q L, C) ~XROODA
4. AGENDA: 5. REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE: 6. REQUESTOR OF INFORMATION:
{Specify)

X CONSENT | STATUTE A. COMMISSIONER
ADMINISTRATIVE | ORDINANCE B. DEPARTMENT Public Works
APPEALS | X ADMIN. CODE AC-4-4 C. DIVISION Natural Resources

. PUBLIC OTHER BY: Roland Qttolini, Div. Direcior
WALK ON T X
TIME REQUIRED: 7 _

7. BACKGROUND:

The Board approved the award of B-02-06 BROADWAY & HOGUE CHANNEL DREDGING to Subaqueous Services Inc. on February
12, 2002, in the amount of $241,550.00. The Division of Natural Resources is requesting the Board approve a Change Order in the
amount of $86,640.00, to increase the cubic yard amount of materials being removed from the contracted dredge areas.

The additional volume accumulated in the channel since the original surveys were completed for permit applications. The volume change
could not have been anticipated by the County or Contractor, and was not discovered until the pre-construction survey done by the
County. The continued rapid shoaling further illustrates the need to remove as much material as possible to minimize future channel
obstructions and maintenance dredging frequency.,

Funding is available in account string: 20306630100.503490

Attachments: Three (3) original Change Orders

8. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS:

9. RECOMMENDED APPROVAL:

A B C b E F G
Department Purchasing Hmman Other County Bud e vice@n HZ County Manager
Director or Contracts Resources 5 ;&’\ - !
i OM

PELN
i
o

B '["L\_aloﬁmﬁi;,?ﬂ”” 2

Bok-02 \39§ D. -0

, yilgracy
C _ z\j | OA oM Risk GC .
1 N/A WAA &,?é 2 ,ﬁv‘) af 1’01/
égm,m,ﬂu %&%3‘2( b?;\%:\\@’) L 4&[0 7}\ ?”L W

10. COMMISSION ACTION:

APPROVED Rec. by CoAtty
DENIED _ -
DEFERRED Dates 3]2(9[03,
OTHER Tigsr g

Forardad Yol
EYWERTY




o . LEE COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT NO.: \

P CHANGE ORDER

(A change order Requires Approval by the Department Director for Expenditures under $25,000 or
Approval by the County manager for Expenditures Between $25,000 and $50,000 or Approval by the Board
of County Commissioners over $50,000

CONTRACT/PROJECT NAME: Broadway and Hogue Channel Dredging

CONTRACTOR: Subaqueous Services, Inc PROJECT NO.: Account #: 20306630100

CONTRACT NO.: 2026 BID NO.: [3:{1&-(?&9

CHANGE REQUESTED BY: Justin D. McBride

DATE OF REQUEST: 03/11/2002

Upon the completion and execution of this Change Order by both parties to the Contract the
Contractor is authorized to and shall proceed to make the following changes +in the Contract
Documents:

Description: Pre-dredge surveys of the aforementioned contracted dredge areas contain more
material that was originally reported in the contract plans and specifications.

At the Broadway/Hogue project, the material quantities have increased from a previously
estimated amount of 10,000 cubic yards of material to 17,800 cubic yards of material. This
increase has also necessitated a modification in the original permit to extend the dredge limits
on the east, west, and south ends of the footprint.

At the Intrepid Waters project, the material quantities have increased from a previously
estimated amount of 1,700 cubic yards of material to 3,772 cubic yards of material.

Contract specifications shall be altered to refiect the increase in material amount, footprint
of areas to be dredged and contract price.

Purpose of change Order: To ammend the specifications of removal amnounts from 11,700 cubic yards
to a total of 21,572 cubic yards of material. To ammend specfification for dredge footprint. To
extend the dates of substantial and final completion For the Intrepid waters portion of the
project by 31 calendar days.

Attachments {(List documents supporting change)

CHANGE TN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:

original Contract Price original Contract Time

$241,550.00 Substantial _Completion 70/Final cCompletion 82
days

Calendar Days

Previous Change orders No. to No. Net change from previous Change orders

$

Calendar pays
contract Price prior to this Change order Contract Time prior to this change order

$241,550.00
Calendar Days

Net Increase (Pecrease)
of this change order

$86,640.00

Contract Price with ali
approved change Orders

$32§,190§00
(Intrepid)

Net Increase (Decrease)
of this Change Order

31 days-Intrepid waters Portion of Project
Calendar Days

Contract Time with all
approved Change Orders

Subs.. _Comp. 101 days/_ Final comp 113 days

calendar Days

It is understood and agreed that the acceptance of this modification by the CONTRACTOR constitutes
an accord and satisfaction, and represents payment in full (both time and money) for all costs
arising out of, or incidental to, the above mentioned change.

RECOMMENDED : A;yffjg.
By: V4 -

COUNTY APPROVAL:

By:

By i Date Accepteq;;?

Department

recror Date
?\'t;a. 2)};)6!'(_)9.

BY 5 )
Consultant (if applicable) Date COQETES}ﬁFf“

. IR
Y Ny
ié‘fs
¢

LTy T
i L ol
Fravnamnaen e ant,,

:
'

Department Director

().2— Cunder $25,000)
L Date Approved:

i
; e
[ AT

S
PR



APPROVED: Date Approved:

T By:

county Attorney’s Office Date Chairman o
goard of County Commissioners
(over $50,000)

pate Approved:

cMO: 011
09/25/01



